OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

No. 5/6-2017 NPE (2)

Dated, Panchkula, the 08-03-2018

Sanction is hereby accorded under Rule 19.6 Sr. No. 1 of PFR Vol. 1 for a sum of 3,00,000/- (Rs. Three Lac only) to be paidto Govt. College, Narnaul under the Scheme "Sports Activities in Govt. Colleges" in the state of Haryana for the year 2017-18 to purchase sports items

The charge is debitable to the Head "2202 - General Education (Plan) 03-University and Higher Education 105-Facutly Development Programme 90-Sports Activities in Govt. Colleges' 34-OC.

> Vijay Singh Dahiya Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Dated, Panchkula the 8/3/2018

Endst. No. Even

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

Principal Accountant General, Haryana, Chandigarh. 1.

Principal, Govt. College, Narnaul. 2.

Assistant Director Budget & planning. You are requested to allocate the Budget online. 3.

> Superintendent NPE for Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula